
Hope (8-2-1, 3-0-0) -vs- Albion (1-7-3, 0-2-1)
10/08/2024 at Albion (Davis Athletic Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/08/2024
Attendance: 234
Stadium: Davis Athletic Complex
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Hope 2 3 5
Albion 0 0 0

Hope 5

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Robertson, Kendall 0 0 0 0 72
MID 4 Fowler, Grace 1 1 0 1 41
FWD 5 Wagasky, Carley 3 1 0 0 41
MID 9 Ellinger, Lauren 0 0 0 0 56
DEF 11 Dieppa, Olivia 1 0 0 1 62
DEF 12 Rose, Bri 1 1 1 0 51
DEF 15 Hesley, Mia 0 0 0 0 70
DEF 16 Raad, Adelyn 1 1 0 1 70
FWD 22 Harris, Ainsley 3 1 0 0 51
DEF 25 McCauley, Megan 0 0 0 0 73
DEF 27 Bernard, Halle 4 3 1 0 41

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 1 0 0

GK 1 Feenstra, Clara 0 0 0 0 18
FWD 3 Owsiany, Margaret 0 0 0 0 18
MID 6 Schreiber, Jenna 1 1 0 0 29
MID 7 Miedema, Wendy 0 0 0 0 17
MID 10 Rea, Lina 1 0 0 0 32
MID 13 Novak, Sophie 0 0 0 0 21
FWD 14 Coykendall, Avery 1 1 1 0 28
DEF 17 Albrecht, Kate 0 0 0 0 17
FWD 18 Berkey, Heidi 1 1 1 0 23
MID 19 Bellinger, Liz 1 1 0 0 32
MID 20 Folkert, Claudia 2 0 0 0 23
DEF 21 Chabala, Gabby 0 0 0 0 20
MID 23 Mefford, Sydney 0 0 0 0 18
DEF 24 Usiak, Audra 0 0 0 0 28
FWD 26 Cannon, Kayla 1 1 0 0 18
MID 28 Bainbridge, Tess 0 0 0 0 20

Totals 22 13 5 3 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Robertson, Kendall 71:15 0 1
1 Feenstra, Clara 18:45 0 0

Totals 0 1

Albion 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

FWD 3 Jeske, Ella 3 1 0 0 55
FWD 5 Green, Kelsi 1 0 0 0 52
DEF 7 Fischer, Erica 1 0 0 0 87
MID 11 O'Connell, Abby 0 0 0 0 35
FWD 12 Halstead, Grace 0 0 0 0 73
DEF 14 Czarnowski, Mia 0 0 0 0 65
FWD 19 Gorno, Claire 0 0 0 0 50
MID 22 Campbell, Hailee 0 0 0 0 78
DEF 24 McNab, Brooke 0 0 0 0 65
DEF 25 Fabrizio, Bella 0 0 0 0 78
GK 35 Hohlbein, Micaela 0 0 0 0 68

Substitutes
GK 00 Blough, Dekota 0 0 0 0 22
DEF 2 Williamson, Alyssa 0 0 0 0 25
MID 4 Ahlgren, Olivia 0 0 0 0 45
MID 6 Buchweitz, Olivia 1 0 0 0 12
DEF 8 Tripoli, Abby 0 0 0 0 3
FWD 10 Irwin, Ceci 0 0 0 0 30
MID 13 Warden, Maggie 0 0 0 0 3
DEF 15 Said, Anna 0 0 0 0 25
MID 16 Beman, Belle 0 0 0 0 24
MID 17 Moreno, Kayla 0 0 0 0 3
MID 20 O'Gorman, Cabrey 0 0 0 0 12
FWD 21 Moretti, Zoe 0 0 0 0 40
FWD 23 Allis, Paige 0 0 0 0 3
DEF 33 Kasanic, Avery 0 0 0 0 37

Totals 6 1 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Blough, Dekota 22:55 1 2
35 Hohlbein, Micaela 67:05 4 7

Totals 5 9

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Hope 13 9 22
Albion 0 6 6

Saves By Period
Hope 0 1 1
Albion 5 4 8

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Hope 8 3 11
Albion 0 0 0

Fouls By Period
Hope 1 2 3
Albion 2 2 4

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
33:08 HPE 0 GOAL by HPE TEAM.



39:29 HPE Heidi Berkey Olivia Dieppa
GOAL by HPE Berkey, Heidi Assist by Dieppa,
Olivia.

51:32 HPE Bri Rose Grace Fowler GOAL by HPE Rose, Bri Assist by Fowler, Grace.
58:36 HPE Halle Bernard GOAL by HPE Bernard, Halle.

67:53 HPE Avery Coykendall Adelyn Raad
GOAL by HPE Coykendall, Avery Assist by
Raad, Adelyn.

 
Cautions and Ejections: 03:14 (YELLOW), #7 Erica Fischer (ALB)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 ALB Hohlbein, Micaela at goalie for Albion
00:00 HPE Robertson, Kendall at goalie for Hope
00:22 HPE Shot by HPE Wagasky, Carley, out left.
01:40 HPE Offside against Hope.
03:14 ALB Yellow card on ALB Fischer, Erica.
03:14 HPE Shot by HPE Dieppa, Olivia, top woodwork.
04:33 HPE Shot by HPE Wagasky, Carley, bottom right, saved by Hohlbein, Micaela.
07:17 HPE Shot by HPE Raad, Adelyn, bottom right, saved by Hohlbein, Micaela.
10:00 HPE Corner kick [10:00].
10:45 HPE Shot by HPE Harris, Ainsley, bottom center, saved by Hohlbein, Micaela.
11:21 HPE Shot by HPE Fowler, Grace, bottom right, saved by Hohlbein, Micaela.
11:25 HPE Corner kick [11:25].
14:48 HPE Shot by HPE Harris, Ainsley.
20:18 HPE HPE substitution: Rea, Lina for Fowler, Grace.
20:18 HPE HPE substitution: Bellinger, Liz for Wagasky, Carley.
20:18 HPE HPE substitution: Coykendall, Avery for Bernard, Halle.
21:27 ALB Foul on Gorno, Claire.
22:16 HPE Shot by HPE Harris, Ainsley, out top.
22:50 ALB Foul on Jeske, Ella.
23:33 HPE Corner kick [23:33].
25:38 HPE Offside against Hope.
26:10 HPE Corner kick [26:10].
26:46 ALB ALB substitution: Moretti, Zoe for Jeske, Ella.
26:46 ALB ALB substitution: Kasanic, Avery for Gorno, Claire.
27:23 HPE Shot by HPE Bellinger, Liz, bottom right, saved by Hohlbein, Micaela.
28:21 ALB ALB substitution: Irwin, Ceci for Green, Kelsi.
28:21 HPE HPE substitution: Novak, Sophie for Rose, Bri.
28:21 HPE HPE substitution: Folkert, Claudia for Harris, Ainsley.
30:30 HPE Shot by HPE Folkert, Claudia, out top.
31:19 HPE Corner kick [31:19].
32:41 HPE Shot by HPE Folkert, Claudia, out top right.
33:08 HPE GOAL by HPE TEAM.

Hope 1, Albion 0
33:35 HPE Offside against Hope.
34:07 HPE Corner kick [34:07].
34:33 ALB ALB substitution: Beman, Belle for O'Connell, Abby.
36:31 HPE Corner kick [36:31].
37:01 HPE Corner kick [37:01].
38:39 HPE HPE substitution: Berkey, Heidi for Ellinger, Lauren.
38:39 HPE HPE substitution: Schreiber, Jenna for Coykendall, Avery.
39:29 HPE GOAL by HPE Berkey, Heidi Assist by Dieppa, Olivia.

Hope 2, Albion 0
41:40 HPE Shot by HPE Rea, Lina, out left.
42:29 HPE Foul on Berkey, Heidi.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 HPE
FOR HPE: , #0 Robertson, Kendall, #4 Fowler, Grace, #5 Wagasky, Carley, #9 Ellinger, Lauren, #11 Dieppa, Olivia,
#12 Rose, Bri, #15 Hesley, Mia, #16 Raad, Adelyn, #22 Harris, Ainsley, #25 McCauley, Megan, #27 Bernard, Halle.

45:00 ALB

FOR ALB: , #35 Hohlbein, Micaela, #3 Jeske, Ella, #5 Green, Kelsi, #7 Fischer, Erica, #4 Ahlgren, Olivia, #12
Halstead, Grace, #14 Czarnowski, Mia, #19 Gorno, Claire, #22 Campbell, Hailee, #24 McNab, Brooke, #25 Fabrizio,
Bella.

45:00 ALB ALB substitution: Jeske, Ella for Moretti, Zoe.
45:00 ALB ALB substitution: Green, Kelsi for Irwin, Ceci.
45:00 ALB ALB substitution: Ahlgren, Olivia for Beman, Belle.
45:00 ALB ALB substitution: Gorno, Claire for Kasanic, Avery.
45:00 HPE HPE substitution: Fowler, Grace for Rea, Lina.
45:00 HPE HPE substitution: Wagasky, Carley for Bellinger, Liz.
45:00 HPE HPE substitution: Ellinger, Lauren for Berkey, Heidi.
45:00 HPE HPE substitution: Rose, Bri for Novak, Sophie.



45:00 HPE HPE substitution: Harris, Ainsley for Folkert, Claudia.
45:00 HPE HPE substitution: Bernard, Halle for Schreiber, Jenna.
48:07 HPE Shot by HPE Wagasky, Carley, out top.
50:24 HPE Shot by HPE Bernard, Halle, top right, saved by Hohlbein, Micaela.
51:04 HPE Corner kick [51:04].
51:32 HPE GOAL by HPE Rose, Bri Assist by Fowler, Grace.

Hope 3, Albion 0
56:00 HPE Shot by HPE Bernard, Halle, out top.
56:35 ALB Shot by ALB Jeske, Ella, out right.
57:58 HPE Offside against Hope.
58:36 HPE Shot by HPE Bernard, Halle, bottom center, saved by Hohlbein, Micaela.
58:36 HPE GOAL by HPE Bernard, Halle.

Hope 4, Albion 0
59:08 ALB Shot by ALB Green, Kelsi.
59:50 ALB Shot by ALB Fischer, Erica.
59:55 ALB Shot by ALB Jeske, Ella, bottom right, saved by Robertson, Kendall.
61:24 ALB Shot by ALB Jeske, Ella, out left.
61:39 HPE HPE substitution: Usiak, Audra for Ellinger, Lauren.
61:39 HPE HPE substitution: Coykendall, Avery for Dieppa, Olivia.
64:06 ALB ALB substitution: Williamson, Alyssa for Czarnowski, Mia.
64:06 ALB ALB substitution: Said, Anna for McNab, Brooke.
64:06 HPE HPE substitution: Folkert, Claudia for Fowler, Grace.
64:06 HPE HPE substitution: Bellinger, Liz for Wagasky, Carley.
64:06 HPE HPE substitution: Rea, Lina for Bernard, Halle.
64:57 ALB Foul on Green, Kelsi.
66:27 HPE HPE substitution: Schreiber, Jenna for Rose, Bri.
66:27 HPE HPE substitution: Novak, Sophie for Harris, Ainsley.
67:05 ALB ALB substitution: Blough, Dekota for Hohlbein, Micaela.
67:25 HPE Shot by HPE Schreiber, Jenna, top right, saved by Blough, Dekota.
67:32 HPE Corner kick [67:32].
67:53 HPE GOAL by HPE Coykendall, Avery Assist by Raad, Adelyn.

Hope 5, Albion 0
67:53 ALB ALB substitution: Moretti, Zoe for Green, Kelsi.
67:53 ALB ALB substitution: Kasanic, Avery for Gorno, Claire.
69:58 HPE HPE substitution: Bainbridge, Tess for Hesley, Mia.
69:58 HPE HPE substitution: Chabala, Gabby for Raad, Adelyn.
71:15 HPE HPE substitution: Feenstra, Clara for Robertson, Kendall.
71:15 HPE HPE substitution: Owsiany, Margaret for Folkert, Claudia.
71:15 HPE HPE substitution: Cannon, Kayla for Coykendall, Avery.
71:15 HPE HPE substitution: Mefford, Sydney for Novak, Sophie.
71:18 HPE Corner kick [71:18].
72:33 ALB ALB substitution: Beman, Belle for Jeske, Ella.
72:33 ALB ALB substitution: Irwin, Ceci for Halstead, Grace.
72:33 HPE HPE substitution: Miedema, Wendy for Bellinger, Liz.
72:33 HPE HPE substitution: Berkey, Heidi for McCauley, Megan.
72:33 HPE HPE substitution: Albrecht, Kate for Rea, Lina.
77:19 ALB ALB substitution: O'Gorman, Cabrey for Campbell, Hailee.
77:19 ALB ALB substitution: Buchweitz, Olivia for Fabrizio, Bella.
78:39 HPE Foul on Albrecht, Kate.
79:52 HPE Foul on Berkey, Heidi.
86:18 ALB ALB substitution: Warden, Maggie for Beman, Belle.
86:18 ALB ALB substitution: Moreno, Kayla for Fischer, Erica.
86:18 ALB ALB substitution: Tripoli, Abby for Irwin, Ceci.
86:18 ALB ALB substitution: Allis, Paige for Kasanic, Avery.
86:42 HPE Shot by HPE Cannon, Kayla, bottom center, saved by Blough, Dekota.
89:53 ALB Shot by ALB Buchweitz, Olivia, out top.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


